Thereafter, the goods were examined by the officers of SIIB (I) under Panchnama dated 

13.10.2022 at CFS M/s. Allcargo Logistics Limited. Representative Samples of the goods were 

drawn for further examination. 

2. 	The total Assessable Value declared in the Bill of Entry was Rs. 15,64,630/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Six Hundred Thirty only) and the total duty declared for the 

said Bill of Entry was Rs. 8,62,425/- (Rupees Eight Lakh Sixty Two Thousand Four Hundred 

Twenty Five Only). 

3. 	During the course of examination, the goods were found to be shoes of various brands 

such as 'Nike', 'Adidas', 'Puma', `Asics', `Onitsuka', 'Converse', 'Nike/Air Jordan', 'New 

Balance' & `Airstyle' of various sizes and types. The importer has declared 13404 pairs of `Men's

[...]

Further, the goods mentioned in Annexure-B were found as branded counterfeit shoes which 

infringe IPR Enforcement Rules, 2007. Based upon above, assessable value of these branded 

counterfeit shoes as detailed in Annexure-B was re-determined to Rs. 34,06,143/- (Rupees Thirty 

Four Lakh Six Thousand One Hundred Forty Three only). 

10. Relevant provisions of law applicable:- 

10.1 	Section 46(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 reads as under: 

"The importer while presenting a bill of entry shall at the foot thereof make and subscribe to a 
declaration as to the truth of the contents of such bill of entry and shall, in support of such